Property, plant and equipment
Right-of-use assets
Deferred tax assets
Trade and other receivables

Current assets
Inventories
Trade and other receivables
Current tax asset
Cash and bank balances

TOTAL ASSETS

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

Equity attributable to owners ofthe parent
Share capital
Merger reserve
Exchange translation reserve
(Accumulated loss)/Retained earnings

As at
31 July 2022

Note RM'OOO

D
2.2.1 D

2.2.2 D 2.2.3

2.2.4
(1,646)

Pro Forma I
Upon

completion of
Adjustments the

for Acquisition Acquisition
and Other and Other

Material Material
Transaction Transaction

RM'OOO RM'OOO

17,261 17,261
30,109 30,109

40 40
409 409

47,819 47,819

22,014 22,014
33,980 33,980

1,877 1,877
3345 3,345

61,216 61,216

109,035 109,035

40,453 40,453
(33,653) (33,653)

494 494
36731. 35.085
44,025 42,379

Pro Forma III
ProForma II

Adjustments After Pro Forma
for Utilisation II and Utilisation

of Proceeds from of Proceeds from
Adjustments the IPO the IPO

forIPO AfterIPO

RM'OOO RM'OOO RM'OOO RM'OOO

D
17,261 D 17,261
30,109 30,109

40 40
409 409

47,819 47,819

D
22,014 D

22,014
33,980 33,980

1,877 1,877
37245 29,707

33,900 95,116 (7,538) 87,578

33,900 142,935 (7,538) 135,397

CJ 74,353 D
73,509

(33,653) (33,653)
494 494

35,085 1694 33391

33,900 76,27~ (2,538) 73,741

Page 6

Registration No. 202101028085 (1428385-M)Registration No. 202101028085 (1428385-M)

11. FINANCIAL INFORMATION (Cont’d)

Registration No. 202101028085 (1428385-M)

11. FINANCIAL INFORMATION (Cont’d)

269

L&P Global Berhad (Registration No. 202101028085 (1428385-M))
(formerly known as Berjayapak International Holdings Sdn. Bhd.)

Pro Forma Conwlidated Statements o/Financial Position

2. PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF FINANCIAL POSITION AS AT 31 JULy 2022 (continued)

Pro Forma I
Upon ProForma ill

completion of Pro Formal!
Adjustments the Adjustments After Pro Forma

for Acquisition Acquisition for Utilisation l! and Utilisation
and Other and Other of Proceeds from of Proceeds from

As at Material Material Adjustments theIPO theIPO

31 July 2022 Transaction Transaction forIPO After IPO

Note RM'OOO RM'OOO RM'OOO RM'OOO RM'OOO RM'OOO RM'OOO

LIABn,lTIES

Non-current liabilities
Borro~gs 2.2.5

: I D (1'265~ 1 29,465

Lease liabilities 2,082

Deferred tax liabilities 1.655
(1,265) 33,202

Current liabilities
Trade and other payables 2.2.6 D 5,369 7,015 D

7,015 [3 7,015

Borrowings 2.2.5 23,488 23,488 23,488 19,753

Lease liabilities 1,618 1,618 1,618 1,618

Current tax liabilities 68 68 68 68

1,646 30,543 32,189 32,189 (3,735) 28,454

TOTAL LIABILITIES 1.646 65,010 66,656 66.656 (5,000) 61,656

TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES 109.035 109,035 33.900 142
j
935 (7,538) 135,397

Net assets (RM'OOO) (1,646) 42,379 76,279 73,741

Number of ordinary shares assumed in issue ('000) * 447,000 560,000 560,000

Net assets attributable to equity holders per
ordinary share (RM) (1,646,000) 0.09 0.14 0.13

Less than RMI,OOO.

Page 7

Registration No. 202101028085 (1428385-M)Registration No. 202101028085 (1428385-M)

11. FINANCIAL INFORMATION (Cont’d)

270

L&P Global Berhad (Registration No. 202101028085 (1428385-M))
(formerly known as Berjayapak International Holdings Sdn. Bhd.)

Pro Forma Consolidated Statements o/Financial Position

2. PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OFFINANCIALPOSITIONASAT31 JULY 2 022
(continued)

2.1 Pro Forma Adjustments to the Pro Forma Cconsolidated Statements of Financial Position

2.1.1 Pro Forma I

Pro Forma I is stated after incorporating the effects of the acquisition and other material transaction as set
out in Note 1.3.1 and Note 1.4 to the Pro Forma Consolidated Statements of Financial Position.